BY ALD. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing the celebration of the 4th Annual Play Music on the Porch Day.

WHEREAS,

4th ANNUAL PLAY MUSIC ON THE PORCH DAY

was celebrated August 26, 2017 in the City of Milwaukee and across the United States; and

WHEREAS, Play Music on the Porch day was started four years ago in Highland Park, California and has expanded to be an international event; and

WHEREAS, Play Music on the Porch was started to give people the opportunity to play and learn music with others and meet new people in the community; and

WHEREAS, People around the world were encouraged to pick up the nearest instrument, big or small, and lose themselves in the music; now, therefore, be it;

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the 4th Annual Play Music on the Porch Day celebration in the City of Milwaukee and wishes it continued success in the future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to representatives of Play Music on the Porch Day.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 31, 2017.